News Release



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Management change at Toshiba Railway Europe GmbH (TRG)

Kiel (Germany), 16/04/2024

Toshiba Railway Europe GmbH (TRG), a subsidiary of the Japanese Toshiba Infrastructure Systems & Solutions Corporation, announces an important change in its management on April 10, 2024. After many years of successful service, Mr. Manfred Seibert, Managing Director at TRG, is retiring. Mr. Seibert held a management position at TRG for nine years. Together with Mr. Sei Shigeoka, Chairman Managing Director, he has formed TRG's proven management team since 2018.

Mr. Thomas Kensbock, who has been with the company since 2021, most recently held the position of COO. His nearly 20 years of experience includes key positions in the management of railway projects, including at Siemens and Bombardier Transportation, from concept phase to vehicle integration.

"Innovation and efficiency are the keys to sustainable mobility," emphasises Kensbock. His passion for smart solutions and environmental protection is reflected in his work. As the new Managing Director of TRG, he is highly motivated to be at the forefront of an industry that is central to shaping a sustainable future. Working with a diverse international team of experts is an exciting challenge for him.

For further enquiries please contact:

Toshiba Railway Europe GmbH, address: Bunsenstraße 29, 24145 Kiel, contact: Katharina Sander, +49 (0) 162 578 1324, Katharina.sander@toshiba-trg.eu Website: www.toshiba-railway.eu

About Toshiba Railway Europe GmbH (TRG): TRG develops innovative hybrid locomotives for shunting and mainline services as well as hybrid drive systems for rail vehicles. The long-lasting and safe Toshiba SCiB[™] battery systems are used for this purpose. TRG is an important player in the field of sustainable mobility and is committed to an environmentally friendly future.

